
31 Written Answer, MARCH IS" 1984 Written Answers 32

------

Particulars 1983-84 1984-85
Avg. Unit Cost Avg. Unit Cost

(Rs. in lakhs)

I. Cily Type
(a) Leyland Viking 1. S 8 (Free of 1.67 (with S.

Chassis S. Tax) Tax)

(b) Bus bodies 0.88 0.88

Total complete bus
cost: 2.46 2.SS

11. D ij·tricI Type

(a) (i) Tata Chassis 1.59 {Free of S. Tax)

(ii) Bus bodies 0.95

Total complete bus
Cost: 2.54

(b) (i) Tata Chassis 1.71 (With 1. 70 (With S.

S. Tax) Tax.

(ii) BlAS bodies 0.95 0.99

Total complete bus
Cost: 2.66 2.69

-------_._._-_ ... _--_._------------

Central University at Relur
(West Bengal)

*267. SHRI SATY AGOPAL MISRA:
Will the Minister of EDUCATION AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal under consideration of Government to set uP a Central University at Belur,
West Bengal ;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF
THE MINISTRIES OF EDUCATION
AND CULTURE AND SOCIAL WEL-
FARE (SHRIMATI SHEILA KAUL):
(a) No, Sir. No such proposal has been received by the Oovernment.

(b) and (c). Do not arise.

'fl\if'f ~ t ~~ If)T f~ur

*270. "" ,(nAT" ~R~,( ~
I!flfT ~ If;:~l l{~ qCf~ CfiT !i'lT er.~it

f'li :

('li) CflfT ~T\if(Wf ~ ~;:\if" it ~~~
CfWr ~-~i CfT"{T1Jf~T· ~t"f ~ {\if"
'liT\"T~ if ~"t aA~ ~ ;

(,,) ~fC{ ~t I iJ) qn:Tur~ft S-T\if\1 ~
~~if CfiT~{CfT~ it Gfif;f q~ ~\ifl "fiT ilJ'''~T CflJ'T ~ ff~T it~ ~\ifl eJiT ilf"~r CftTT
t \if) fCf~'QTl an~ at';:t)' mm"t)' tOill ~
~~Pf~ ~;
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(fT) IftrT ~~ ~ '{~ it tt~ ,!-:i
1fT (:f'~Tlt. ,,1% ~, ~ '1T~Tlf tfi1tl iT~T

iAT~ iifT~ ~ o'fT "ffctrT ~~ iF ifTaf';..<t
~rq-r;:lf I!{:lf ~ f6'~-:qlw1' ~1I' q-~
~r~ ~-~iif;r CfiT~r;rT, CfT~Turm cit
«~rt fcr.lt iiffcr t ; arl{'

(tf) lff~ ';r~1, m lfo oR Cf'fl ifi
~"~T'1 ~;r qfelfT ~iifl tfl1 oTilfi ilfi~,
~;r~T srlf)~ Cfr~~ ~ fCfiff'f tit ar)~~
GT~q- ~cr. fCfilfT fTtrT 6"'fT ~r;r Qq'l CfiT
~~ 3Tqfu iti ({lUi{ f;i(ftf ~iifiil CfiT f;rIfTUf f::r.trT rrLTT ?

.br q-nR (~ {!o 1ft' 0 {!o "'" ~
~·hn') : (Cfo) qT~11JT~T fp.;r(f sr~ ~
l\iFf cr.T~T;f it fo:rflfff ~')~~ ~~ ~\jfif)
it ~~a-, 2443 ~~l it U 24 5ffffWCf <fiT
f~I{Tur ~)\if~ ~ ~\ifif Cf.rrvr-t it ~
f<f.lfT ~TaT ~ \jf~fcti 71 srfcfllTCf ~i' ~~f
~Tff) ~ tGf1:)~ ijfr~ ~ arl't 5 srfffWff ~;l
arTlfTff fr.it \jfRr t I

(~ ) ar1~ (fT) fq~e;:r, fq~e;r f~~ J

;J9 fCfifqf ifi ;rlffrrr, c~CifT~;r f~~Cfi' ar~;.~Tiif, ~Cfi 'QTT'J& ~ tfi )~f~ aIT"(
q-Ff?:lfT ~eT j~ if Cfq'T qf~lfr fWfCfrT ~~f ll~T CfiT arTlfTCf f~trT ~TCfT ~ I ~~1iT
~lf Cf."T~ lf~ ~ fii i~ itw it lHlfClT atl~~., ~Tfl{cr 1{~1 it; f~~ arTCf1lfCfi
Cfi~~ 'l'T~ CfiT fer.~q-t CfiT fqctir~ if~r fCf.lfT tTlfT ~ I fq;u-o cr ~)~f~q 1{m-;r ar)"(
\;q~Cf)"(, Cfj;ff~Glf ~r~fr, ~trif ~~Cfwrr
oq~Cfi,{ arl~ cr.f ar;lf ma--wta- ~iifl Cfi) itvr't «)a) ~ wft({T ~T ,(~T & I

~~~r arl~ ~ ~\ifOiT CfiT itt:{ J{'({T

Ff7T f.:rlfTor :ST~~ ~~ ~\3A CfiT~T" iT,(T
fClilJT ~r~T ~ I ~T~~Tlf q;;rl {[T,"r fiffqCf aft~ i"T~~ ~ ~\ifif CfiTwrifT, crT~~T em «~ri fetltt tTtt arfaf\'iJ6' ~~1 ifiT
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.. ~1~, ~j qj~l '" ~i'~ tflfT Cfi"t epT
'lfT~ t f~T f.:r-a~ur Cfi\' f~trT IflfT·
i!T aft~ f~~ '1~1 Cifi1" ~q;rrf Cifi~ it;
f~ ~n:lfCfi ~q' ~ an~ «tJTC{ff ~l{oT
'fiT iff)e ~ lfPzr Sf1fTfor6' fCifilfT ~zrT ~ I
~~~ tifT Tit ~T'" CfiT ~TI{T;:lf 5ff~lfT ~
3T,!~T~ 'l{:lfT ~ft ~~ CfiT ~r6'T ~ aIT~
~~ srcr.rt, fifZ4'T ftifi~~ CfiT ~rt:nft if; ,!~1
it; fi;{~ crTif ~ :qr'{ ~1JfT arfQ'''li i[~lf i{;r
arrqqr \iqlf)1T iti f~ ~)Cf)r~ Cfi~ ~T

S("Q'i ~~ if~ ~ I

(tf) 3iq~ (~) an~ (q) it; \3'~(
it; «~ it, ~felfr ({~ iti ''firri~ ~~1 tii)
<?t1frlr \ifA' it; f~ fq~~ crrif qql if
~lf)qf~ ~ii fCfi~~.t CfiT srvi{ ~T if~l
~r I

fql§~ ffro:r Cf'fl ifi q)~re:r fifrJf~ ~

~\jfO=fl <fiT ~lfT f~~ifft;rf~o ~ :

1980-81

1981-82

1982-83

Award of Fellowships to SC/ST for M. Phil. sad Ph.D.

*273. SHRI CHHITTUBHAI
GAMer:

SHRI ARJ UN SETHI:

150

148

147

WilJ the Minister of EDUCATION
AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the High-Powered University Grants Commission panel which had recently gone into the working of Central Universities dis-favoured reservation for Scheduled Cast~ and Scheduled Tribe students for M. Phil. and Ph. D. courses but wanted the scheme of award of fellowships to Scheduled Caste and Scheduled Tribe studeDts to continue ;

